2017 ‘JV’ Rehearsal / Competition Schedule

Tues. Nov. 29t 4:00-7:00 pm Rehearsal

Tues. Dec. 6t 5:00—-8:00 pm Rehearsal

Tues. Dec. 13" 5:00 — 8:00 pm Rehearsal

Tues. Dec. 20 5:00—-10:00 pm Rehearsal (church?)
Tues. Jan. 3™ 5:00 — 8:00 pm Rehearsal

Sun. Jan. 8% 1:00 — 5:00 pm Drill / Rehearsal
Tues. Jan. 10" 5:00 — 8:00 pm Rehearsal

Sun. Jan. 15t 1:30-7:00 pm Friends / Family Preview 5:00 pm
Tues. Jan.17% 5:00 — 8:00 pm Rehearsal

Sat. Jan. 21t CWEA SHOW Northwestern HS, Rock Hill SC
Sun. Jan.22n 1:00 — 5:00 pm Drill / Rehearsal
Tues. Jan. 24 5:00 — 8:00 pm Rehearsal

Tues. Jan. 31t 5:00 — 8:00 pm Rehearsal

Sat. Feb. 4t CWEA SHOW Mt. Pleasant HS, NC
Tues. Feb. 7t 5:00 — 8:00 pm Rehearsal

Tues. Feb. 14t 5:00 — 8:00 pm Rehearsal

Sun. Feb. 19t 1:00 — 5:00 pm Drill / Rehearsal
Tues. Feb. 21 5:00 — 8:00 pm Rehearsal

Sat. Feb. 25t CWEA SHOW Concord HS, NC
Tues. Feb. 28" 5:00 — 8:00 pm Rehearsal

Sat. March 4" CWEA SHOW Ardrey Kell HS, NC
Sun. March 5t 1:00 - 5:00 pm Drill / Rehearsal
Tues. March 7t 5:00 - 8:00 pm Rehearsal

Sat. March 11" CWEA SHOW NWGHS

Tues. March 14" 5:00 — 8:00 pm Rehearsal

Sun. March 19%  1:00 - 5:00 pm Drill / Rehearsal
Tues. March 21t 5:00—8:00 pm Rehearsal

Sat. March 25" CWEA Championships Winthrop Univ. Rock Hill, SC

A Winter Season Letter of Intent and Contract will have to be signed by students and parents
A Medical Form must be on file as well (only those that did NOT march in Fall 2016).

Cost — Dues 5350 each member / payments as follows:
Dec. 16t $125 / Jan. 20" $125 / Feb. 24" $100
Includes: registration, competition uniform, flags, instruction, design, floor
*Extra cost would be for a NW Winter Guard jacket $75.00 (optional)

Competitions — we carpool to competitions....using Sign-Up Genius

Staff — Mr. McMath, Director of Bands NWGHS
Ms. Aimee Butsch, Guard Technician
Ms. Chantel Edwards, Guard Technician
Mr. Drew Zelmer, Show Design and Choreography

Remind Text Messaging Service: Text to #81010 / In message line type: @nwjv2017



